TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ENTITY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TROLL COMPANY APS		02/25/2003	CORPORATION: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROLL COMPANY A/S
Street Address:	DROEVTEN 46, GJOEL
City:	DK-9440 AABYBRO
State/Country:	DENMARK
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0881639	DAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-739-4900 Phone: Email: btaylor@stites.com Correspondent Name: **BREWSTER TAYLOR**

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T00155US0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BREWSTER TAYLOR Name:

1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1437 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0911

900162156

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor
Signature:	/BT/
Date:	05/13/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=DAM_ENTITY_CHANGE_DOCUME source=DAM_ENTITY_CHANGE_DOCUME source=DAM_ENTITY_CHANGE_DOCUME source=DAM_ENTITY_CHANGE_DOCUME source=DAM_ENTITY_CHANGE_DOCUME source=DAM_ENTITY_CHANGE_DOCUME	ENT#page2.tif ENT#page3.tif ENT#page4.tif ENT#page4.tif ENT#page5.tif

Complete report for TROLL COMPANY A/S

Central Companies Register No:	45191214
Name:	TROLL COMPANY A/S
Main Production No:	1001864727
Main Production Unit:	TROLL COMPANY A/S
Date of Foundation:	14.11.1975
Address:	Drøvten 46 Gjøl 9440 Aabybro
Municipality:	Jammerbugt
Subsidiary name(s):	DAM THINGS FROM DENMARK A/S
Object:	The object of the company is trade and manufacture within the toy, and any kind of related activities according to the opinion of the management.
-	-
Status:	The company is normal.
-	-
-	-
-	-
-	-
Number of Employees:	5-9 (1 st quarter 2009)
Corporate Form:	Corporation
Branch of Trade:	464990 Wholesale trade in other domestic articles.
-	-
Board of directors:	Carl-Erik Østergaard Birkumvænge 15 Gjøl
Complete report for company No.: 4519121	Page 1 of 6

Generated: 15.12.2009 12:20

Complete report for company No.: 45191214

-	9440 Aabybro
-	Betty Elise Dam Limfjordsgade 50A Gjøl 9440 Aabybro
	President Niels Dam Troldevej 1 Gjøl 9440 Aabybro
Management:	(Manager) Carl-Erik Østergaard Birkumvænge 15 Gjøl 9440 Aabybro (Entered 25.02.2003)
-	- - - - -
Binding signatures:	The company shall be bound by the signature of two members of the board jointly or by the signature of one manager alone.
-	-
-	-
	- -

Complete report for company No.: 45191214

Generated: 15.12.2009 12:20

Page 2 of 6

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	_
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	_
	•
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	_
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
Historical entries:	-
Historical entries:	-
	-
Published	-
	-
Published	- -
Published	- - -
Published	- - -
Published	- - -
Published	- - - -
Published	- - - -
Published	- - - -
Published	- - - - -
Published	- - - - -
Published	- - - - - -
Published	- - - - - -
Published	- - - - - - -
Published	- - - - - - -
Published	- - - - - - - -
Published	

Complete report for company No.: 45191214

Generated: 15.12.2009 12:20

Page 3 of 6

The company converted into a corporation with company No. 45191214. NAME: TROLL COMPANY A/S. ADDRESS: Drøvten 46, Gjøl, 9440 Aabybro. 25.02.2003 Company No.: 45191214 TROLL COMPANY ApS

Complete report for company No.: 45191214

Generated: 15.12.2009 12:20

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
-
•
-
_
_
_
-
02 08 1000 CNo. 45101214 TDOLL COMPANY AND
02.08.1990 Company No: 45191214 TROLL COMPANY ApS
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
_
-
New name: TROLL COMPAGNY ApS
-
-
12.05.1976 Company No: 45191214 DAM THINGS FROM DENMARK ApS
-
•
-
-

Complete report for company No.: 45191214

Generated: 15.12.2009 12:20

Page 5 of 6

-

_

-

-

_

-

-

_

_

-

Complete report for company No.: 45191214

Generated: 15.12.2009 12:20

Page 6 of 6